Jalan Doktor Ide Anak Agung Gde Agung Kaveling 5.5-5.6, 

the Annual General Meeting of Shareholders of the Company 

was convened (hereinafter referred to as the “Meeting”).  

-that such Meeting was attended or representend by the 

shareholders of total 9,815,096,755 (nine billion eight 

hundred fifteen million ninety-six thousand seven hundred 

fifty-five) shares or 92,1956300% (ninety-two point one 

nine five six three zero zero percent) from all numbers 

of shares with voting rights issued by the Company as 

stipulated in Article 11 paragraph (1) letter a of the 

Company’s Articles of Association in conjunction with